San Juan Marathon, Half and 10K 2011

Marathon Overall Finish List
Sunday, June 05, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
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MJ Engle

Robert Bondurant
Monica Ochs
Robert Lopez
Bert Robillard
Megan Schorr
Rod Carlson

Matt Stroshane
Violeta Jimenez
Aaron Knopf

Julie Paone
Kiersten Luginbill
Jeff Owens

Lorie Alexander
Jeffrey West
Parker Worthington
irina bell

Zachary MacMillen
Barry Hopkins
Stewart Chang
Ally Ganyo

Randy Gaylord
Mark Bukovec
Patrick Grengs
Dennis Dahl

Alan Dashen
Katie Dillery
Jennifer Schwegler
Jenn Prewitt
Shelby Severin
Susan Dennis
John Fredenburg
Mark Boger
Candace Jackson
Charity Norton
Ron Wright
Tammy Green
Shawna Held
Brian Pendleton
Monte Pascual
Holly Gardner

City

Coos Bay
Chimacum
Anacortes
Seattle
Sidney
Anacortes
North Vancouver
Seattle
Friday Harbor
Redmond

Mill Creek
Portland

Lake Forest Park
Coldstream
Seattle
Woodinville
Friday Harbor
Seattle
Coldstream
Beaverton
Bellingham
Eastsound
Seattle

West Richland
Eastsound
Clyde Hill
Friday Harbor
Woodinville
Laguna Beach
Seattle
Seattle

North Bend
Anacortes
Kent
Missoula

San Antonio
Beaverton
Bellingham
Auburn
Federal Way
Beaverton

Bib No

132
406
227
183
198
117
173
157
401
164
56
133
10
215
109
42
112
150
216
111
223
190
73
414
138
152
235
131
196
51
20
21
121
186
418
63
15
38
217
243
24

Age Gender

40
38
42
44
58
38
49
37
25
40
43
26
41
52
53
22
29
29
57
37
22
54
43
45
63
65
45
29
34
26
32
30
36
27
34
60
39
23
56
51
40
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Age Group
1/5 40-44

1/4 35-39
1/3 40-44
2/5 40-44
1/3 55-59
1/2 35-39
1/2 45-49
2/4 35-39
1/6 25-29
3/5 40-44
2/3 40-44
2/6 25-29
4/5 40-44
1/1 50-54
1/3 50-54
1/1 20-24
3/6 25-29
1/1 25-29
2/3 55-59
3/4 35-39
1/2 20-24
2/3 50-54
5/5 40-44
2/2 45-49
1/2 60-64
1/1 65-69
1/1 45-49
4/6 25-29
1/3 30-34
5/6 25-29
2/3 30-34
1/1 30-34
4/4 35-39
6/6 25-29
3/3 30-34
2/2 60-64
2/2 35-39
2/2 20-24
3/3 55-59
3/3 50-54
3/3 40-44

Chip Time
3:07:31.3
3:26:23.8
3:29:07.7
3:46:51.6
3:48:28.9
3:49:16.8
3:52:25.7
3:56:43.7
3:58:14.7
4:01:27.2
4:08:51.6
4:10:15.8
4:10:25.3
4:10:30.1
4:12:37.7
4:12:49.4
4:13:00.7
4:14:31.3
4:23:43.1
4:26:23.6
4:28:09.5
4:29:59.8
4:30:17.1
4:31:03.2
4:42:54.5
4:43:54.4
4:45:31.7
4:53:50.6
4:54:20.3
4:57:58.9
4:58:28.1
4:58:42.7
5:08:47.1
5:09:11.6
5:16:51.8
5:42:36.5
6:20:40.6
6:24:10.0
6:24:10.0
6:24:10.0
6:44:49.2

Pace
7:09
7:53
7:59
8:40
8:43
8:45
8:52
9:02
9:06
9:13
9:30
9:33
9:33
9:34
9:39
9:39
9:39
9:43
10:04
10:10
10:14
10:18
10:19
10:21
10:48
10:50
10:54
11:13
11:14
11:22
11:24
11:24
11:47
11:48
12:06
13:05
14:32
14:40
14:40
14:40
15:27

Early Start

62:00:00

62:00:00

62:00:00
62:00:00

62:00:00

Marathon Overall
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San Juan Marathon, Half and 10K 2011
Marathon Age Group Finish List

Sunday, June 05, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Ally Ganyo Bellingham 223 22 21 4:28:09.5 10:14/M
2 Shawna Held Bellingham 38 23 38 6:24:10.0 14:40/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Violeta Jimenez Friday Harbor 401 25 9 3:58:14.7 9:06/M
2 Kiersten Luginbill Portland 133 26 12 4:10:15.8 9:33/M 62:00:00
3 irina bell Friday Harbor 112 29 17 4:13:00.7 9:39/M
4 Jennifer Schwegler Woodinville 131 29 28 4:53:50.6 11:13/M
5 Shelby Severin Seattle 51 26 30 4:57:58.9 11:22/M
6 Candace Jackson Kent 186 27 34 5:09:11.6  11:48/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Jenn Prewitt Laguna Beach 196 34 29 4:54:20.3  11:14/M
2 Susan Dennis Seattle 20 32 31 4:58:28.1 11:24/M
3 Charity Norton Missoula 418 34 35 5:16:51.8 12:06/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Megan Schorr Anacortes 117 38 6 3:49:16.8 8:45/M
2 Tammy Green Beaverton 15 39 37 6:20:40.6  14:32/M 62:00:00

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Monica Ochs Anacortes 227 42 3 3:29:07.7 7:59/M
2 Julie Paone Mill Creek 56 43 11 4:08:51.6 9:30/M
3 Holly Gardner Beaverton 24 40 41 6:44:49.2  15:27/M 62:00:00

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Katie Dillery Friday Harbor 235 45 27 4:45:31.7  10:54/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Lorie Alexander Coldstream 215 52 14 4:10:30.1 9:34/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Parker Worthington Woodinville 42 22 16 4:12:49.4 9:39/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Zachary MacMillen Seattle 150 29 18 4:14:31.3 9:43/M

Marathon Age Group Page 2 of 15



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name

lg

Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 John Fredenburg North Bend 21 30 32 4:58:42.7  11:24/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Robert Bondurant Chimacum 406 38 2 3:26:23.8 7:53/M
2 Matt Stroshane Seattle 157 37 8 3:56:43.7 9:02/M
3 Stewart Chang Beaverton 111 37 20 4:26:23.6  10:10/M
4 Mark Boger Anacortes 121 36 33 5:08:47.1 11:47/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 MJ Engle Coos Bay 132 40 1 3:07:31.3 7:09/M
2 Robert Lopez Seattle 183 44 4 3:46:51.6 8:40/M
3 Aaron Knopf Redmond 164 40 10 4:01:27.2 9:13/M
4 Jeff Owens Lake Forest Park 10 41 13 4:10:25.3 9:33/M
5 Mark Bukovec Seattle 73 43 23 4:30:17.1 10:19/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Rod Carlson North Vancouver 173 49 7 3:52:25.7 8:52/M
2 Patrick Grengs West Richland 414 45 24 4:31:03.2 10:21/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Jeffrey West Seattle 109 53 15 4:12:37.7 9:39/M
2 Randy Gaylord Eastsound 190 54 22 4:29:59.8 10:18/M
3 Monte Pascual Federal Way 243 51 40 6:24:10.0 14:40/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Bert Robillard Sidney 198 58 5 3:48:28.9 8:43/M
2 Barry Hopkins Coldstream 216 57 19 4:23:43.1 10:04/M
3 Brian Pendleton Auburn 217 56 39 6:24:10.0 14:40/M

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Dennis Dahl Eastsound 138 63 25 4:42:545  10:48/M
2 Ron Wright San Antonio 63 60 36 5:42:36.5 13:05/M 62:00:00

Place Name City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time Pace Early Start
1 Alan Dashen Clyde Hill 152 65 26 4:43:54.4  10:50/M 62:00:00
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San Juan Marathon, Half and 10K 2011

Half Marathon Overall Finish List
Sunday, June 05, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Greg Poffenroth
Brady Houck
Jerry Crofoot
Roland Schaefer
Josiah Savage
Terren Buchan
Kathy Lundy
Christopher Mullally
Barb Leonard
Brian Houck
Kevin Mayock
Ross Lockwood
Jorg Kleimann
Jeff Roberson
Noel Clayton
Nacho Vilchis

Bill Pech

Edward Carder
Sarah Cannon
Jake Cannon
Kevin Meenaghan
Joseph Heinrich
Heather Sinnott
Hieu Huynh
Callie Martin
Shannon Miniken
Heather Hyland
Amanda Snellinger
Dennis Clark
Tom Huynh

Asia VanderBilt
Sean McPherson
Lynne Jordan
Lani Rae Janusch
Sarah Cruz

Erika Arnold
Tony Fyrqgvist
Sherry VanSant
Stacey Davis
Brandt Fritz

Joan Hogan
Brooke Willis
Tianna Nutty
Julia Eisentrout
Stephen Metz
Patrick Hogan
Jennifer Tepker
Steve Nelson
Emily Schwantke

Half Marathon Overall

City

Bothell
Edmonds
Stanwood
Newcastle
Bothell

La Conner
Snohomish
Lazo
Bellevue
Bothell
Ferndale
Friday Harbor
Meckenheim
Friday Harbor
Seattle
Eastsound
Bellingham
Port Townsend
Perry

Perry
Anacortes
Seattle
Victoria

Katy
Anacortes
Friday Harbor
Friday Harbor
Seattle
Anacortes

Seattle
Tumwater
Anacortes
Silverdale
Renton
Bellingham
Friday Harbor
Camano Island
Boise

Mount Vernon
Gig Harbor
Seattle

Boise
Richland
Kenmore

Gig Harbor
Bellingham
Bellingham
Plymouth

Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace
230 27 M 1/4 25-29 1:27:35.2 6:41
19 35 M 1/7 35-39 1:29:16.9 6:49
222 55 M 1/6 55-59  1:31:06.6 6:57
57 37 M 2/7 35-39 1:31:42.4 7:00
142 30 M 1/530-34 1:36:23.4 7:21
35 27 M 2/425-29 1:38:11.3 7:30
4 49 F 1/545-49 1:38:48.4 7:33
181 21 M 1/320-24 1:39:52.3 7:37
187 29 F 1/1525-29 1:42:30.8 7:49
28 29 M 3/425-29 1:43:.01.6 7:52
153 59 M 2/6 55-59  1:43:13.4 7:53
232 47 M 1/545-49 1:44:18.2 7:58
61 38 M 3/735-39 1:44:24.4 758
220 46 M 2/545-49 1:45:31.6 8:03
43 34 M 2/530-34 1:46:54.8 8:10
221 39 M 4/7 35-39 1:48:51.4 8:19
213 61 M 1/360-64 1:49:29.5 8:21
127 68 M 1/365-69 1:49:52.2 8:23
201 30 F 1/9 30-34  1:50:00.7 8:24
202 3t M 3/530-34 1:50:00.9 8:24
206 46 M 3/545-49 1:50:09.4 8:25
70 55 M 3/6 55-59 1:51:34.9 8:31
182 39 F 1/11 35-39 1:52:30.5 8:35
403 35 M 5/7 35-39 1:52:36.4 8:36
16 27 F 2/1525-29 1:53:52.7 8:42
236 40 F 1/9 40-44 1:54:53.5 8:46
159 26 F 3/1525-29 1:55:21.5 8:48
105 33 F 2/930-34 1:55:25.9 8:49
247 42 M 1/2 40-44  1:55:28.2 8:49
402 35 M 6/7 35-39 1:55:34.8 8:49
22 24 F 1/10 20-24 1:56:44.4 8:55
165 24 M 2/320-24 1:57:09.2 857
119 34 F 3/930-34 1:57:40.2 8:59
136 20 F 2/10 20-24 1:58:06.4 9:01
143 34 F 4/9 30-34  1:58:22.2 9:02
212 36 F 2/11 35-39 1:58:42.1 9:04
228 51 M 1/550-54 1:58:45.6 9:04
184 40 F 2/9 40-44 1:59:09.2 9:06
55 21 F 3/10 20-24 1:59:09.5 9:06
101 31 M 4/530-34 1:59:30.4 9:07
130 56 F 1/6 55-59  1:59:40.6 9:08
37 24 F 4/10 20-24 2:00:37.4 9:12
229 23 F 5/10 20-24 2:00:41.3 9:13
33 28 F 4/1525-29 2:01:32.8 9:17
50 46 M 4/545-49  2:03:19.7 9:25
129 59 M 4/6 55-59  2:03:50.2 9:27
108 33 F 5/9 30-34 2:03:53.2 9:27
148 23 M 3/320-24 2:05:13.4 9:34
218 26 F 5/1525-29 2:06:41.3 9:40
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Rene van Loveren
Thomas Winkler
Sara Crookshank
Timothy Holland
Lynn Wertzler
Paul Shuckerow
wayne La Groix
Elizabeth Werner
John Smith
Brock Grubb
Elizabeth Clouse
Jessica Morley
Erica Nelson
Shirley Naganawa
Nubia Lopez
Alfred Amos
Rachel Newcombe
Wendy Walter
Jay Werner
Brittney Berard
Mary Gandee
Howard Lewis
Becca Harkavy
Corrie Vaa

Rick Ranta
Rachel Weigelt
Cami Ostman
Lindsay Ashby
Kathryn Murati
Crystal Tetrick
Cindy-Lou Curtis
Erin Erwin

Erika Espinoza
Claudia Schiller
Heather Morley
Kimberly White
Christine Riedy
Cienna Madrid
JoAnne Werner
Mallory Gitt
Christina Harrison
Cindy Sears
Holley Runnels
Kristen Kerns
Marcia Kimura
Richard Kimura
William Mason
Stephanie Fryberg
Lisa Swanson
Leo Norton, Jr.
Adrienne Houck
Jana Earnshaw
Kurt Williamson
Nikki Chellew
Jennie Lacobee

Half Marathon Overall

City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace
Edmonds 419 54 M 2/550-54 2:07:29.6 9:44
Salem 67 63 M 2/360-64 2:07:54.7 9:46
Tumwater 420 29 F 6/1525-29 2:08:56.7 9:51

Tumwater 423 27 M 4/425-29  2:08:57.2 9:51

Portland 106 65 M 2/365-69 2:09:55.2 9:55
Everett 168 39 M 7/735-39 2:10:14.7 9:56
Fort McMurray 180 57 M 5/6 55-59  2:11:14.1 10:01
Mukilteo 126 21 F 6/10 20-24 2:12:11.5 10:05
Seattle 171 53 M 3/550-54 2:12:23.9 10:06
Seattle 411 30 M 5/530-34 2:12:42.4 10:08
Seattle 44 26 F 7/1525-29 2:13:15.5 10:10
Eugene 144 23 F 7/1020-24 2:13:16.9 10:10
Bellingham 147 25 F 8/1525-29 2:14:05.5 10:14
Seattle 231 58 F 2/6 55-59  2:14:18.6 10:15
Seattle 410 29 F 9/1525-29 2:15:16.2 10:20
Puyallup 154 59 M 6/6 55-59  2:16:15.9 10:24
eastsound 2 52 F 1/550-54 2:16:52.2 10:27
Fall City 113 33 F 6/9 30-34 2:17:19.1 10:29
Mukilteo 207 51 M 4/550-54 2:17:23.5 10:29
Boise 54 21 F 8/10 20-24 2:18:40.1 10:35
Snohomish 200 36 F 3/11 35-39 2:21:21.4 10:47
Snohomish 160 62 M 3/360-64 2:21:21.4 10:47
Camano Island 167 38 F 4/11 35-39 2:22:55.7 10:55
Seattle 26 36 F 5/11 35-39 2:23:32.5 10:57
Seattle 209 66 M 3/365-69 2:25:06.4 11:05
Seattle 149 28 F 10/1525-29 2:26:05.7 11:09
Bellingham 214 44 F 3/9 40-44  2:29:23.1 11:24
Seattle 408 30 F 7/930-34 2:31:04.4 11:32
Seattle 405 36 F 6/11 35-39 2:31:04.6 11:32
Seattle 71 42 F 4/9 40-44  2:32:02.8 11:36
Bellingham 65 39 F 7/11 35-39 2:32:15.5 11:37
Bothell 46 26 F 11/1525-29 2:32:23.7 11:38
Folsom 425 23 F 9/10 20-24 2:35:47.4 11:54
Folsom 424 47 F 2/545-49 2:35:47.5 11:54
Wilsonville 219 26 F 12/15 25-29 2:37:48.9 12:03
Covington 141 31 F 8/9 30-34 2:37:48.9 12:03
Seattle 74 44 F 5/9 40-44  2:39:31.1 12:11
Seattle 139 27 F 13/1525-29 2:39:46.5 12:12
Mukilteo 125 49 F 3/545-49  2:40:10.7 12:14
Seattle 62 24 F 10/10 20-24 2:40:32.4 12:15
Everett 53 43 F 6/9 40-44  2:41:36.1 12:20
Mukilteo 404 46 F 4/545-49 2:41:36.5 12:20
Kenmore 421 33 F 9/9 30-34 2:41:446 12:21
Seattle 31 25 F 14/15 25-29 2:44:20.6 12:33
Richland 13 52 F 2/550-54 2:45:23.2 12:37
Richland 14 52 M 5/550-54 2:45:23.6 12:37
Friday Harbor 162 74 M 1/1 70-99  2:49:44.7 12:57
Mukilteo 137 40 F 7/9 40-44  2:51:10.8 13:04
Sedro Woolley 170 36 F 8/11 35-39 2:51:18.3 13:05
Portland 124 44 M 2/2 40-44  2:51:35.3 13:06
Edmonds 18 35 F 9/11 35-39 2:56:24.2 13:28
Lake Oswego 107 27 F 15/15 25-29 2:58:37.4 13:38
Olympia 416 45 M 5/545-49  2:58:50.5 13:39
Olympia 417 38 F 10/11 35-39 2:58:50.5 13:39
San Antonio 64 58 F 3/6 55-59  3:00:12.9 13:45
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Wendy Britton
Caroline Close
Sandy Buechler
Krista Mattox
Susan Matthews
Jan Cyre

Loreen Officer
Billie Swalla
Vikky Dauciunas
J. Mund
Kathleen Thayer
Jane Quehrn
Cindy Pigott
Catherine Allan
Karin Rasmusson
Kris Freeman

City

Bellevue
Friday Harbor
Salisbury
Friday Harbor
Friday Harbor
Friday Harbor
Portland
Friday Harbor
Friday Harbor
Oak Harbor
Medina
Friday Harbor
Medina
Medina
Bremerton
Kenmore

Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace
27 45 F 5/5 45-49  3:00:19.8 13:46
211 16 F 1/1 1-19 3:08:05.7 14:21
114 42 F 8/9 40-44  3:30:36.3 16:05
208 63 F 1/560-64 3:46:21.3 17:17
3 63 F 2/560-64 3:46:21.5 17:17
204 64 F 3/560-64 3:49:05.8 17:29
5 63 F 4/560-64 3:49:08.5 17:29
169 52 F 3/550-54 3:49:24.6 17:31
178 51 F 4/550-54 3:49:24.7 17:31
174 51 F 5/550-54 3:51:55.4 17:42
422 60 F 5/5 60-64  3:52:33.8 17:45
237 55 F 4/6 55-59  3:52:34.3 17:45
103 55 F 5/6 55-59  3:52:34.3 17:45
104 57 F 6/6 55-59 3:52:34.6 17:45
52 38 F 11/11 35-39 4:13:49.4 19:23
69 44 F 9/9 40-44 4:13:49.6 19:23

Half Marathon Overall
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San Juan Marathon, Half and 10K 2011
Half Marathon Age Group Finish List

Sunday, June 05, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
Female 1 to 19

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Caroline Close Friday Harbor 211 16 106 3:08:05.7 14:21/M
Female 20 to 24

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Asia VanderBilt Seattle 22 24 31 1:56:44.4 8:55/M
2 Lani Rae Janusch Silverdale 136 20 34 1:58:06.4 9:01/M
3 Stacey Davis Boise 55 21 39 1:59:09.5 9:06/M
4 Brooke Willis Seattle 37 24 42 2:00:37.4 9:12/M
5 Tianna Nutty Boise 229 23 43 2:00:41.3 9:13/M
6 Elizabeth Werner Mukilteo 126 21 57 2:12:11.5 10:05/M
7 Jessica Morley Eugene 144 23 61 2:13:16.9  10:10/M
8 Brittney Berard Boise 54 21 69 2:18:40.1 10:35/M
9 Erika Espinoza Folsom 425 23 82 2:35:47.4 11:54/M
10 Mallory Gitt Seattle 62 24 89 2:40:32.4 12:15/M

Female 25 to 29

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Barb Leonard Bellevue 187 29 9 1:42:30.8 7:49/M
2 Callie Martin Anacortes 16 27 25 1:53:52.7 8:42/M
3 Heather Hyland Friday Harbor 159 26 27 1:55:21.5 8:48/M
4 Julia Eisentrout Richland 33 28 44 2:01:32.8 9:17/M
5 Emily Schwantke Plymouth 218 26 49 2:06:41.3 9:40/M
6 Sara Crookshank Tumwater 420 29 52 2:08:56.7 9:51/M
7 Elizabeth Clouse Seattle 44 26 60 2:13:15.5  10:10/M
8 Erica Nelson Bellingham 147 25 62 2:14:05.5 10:14/M
9 Nubia Lopez Seattle 410 29 64 2:15:16.2  10:20/M
10 Rachel Weigelt Seattle 149 28 75 2:26:05.7 11:09/M
11 Erin Erwin Bothell 46 26 81 2:32:23.7 11:38/M
12 Heather Morley Wilsonville 219 26 84 2:37:48.9 12:03/M
13 Cienna Madrid Seattle 139 27 87 2:39:46.5 12:12/M
14 Kristen Kerns Seattle 31 25 93 2:44:20.6 12:33/M
15  Jana Earnshaw Lake Oswego 107 27 101 2:58:37.4  13:38/M

Half Marathon Age Group Page 7 of 15



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
Female 30 to 34
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Sarah Cannon Perry 201 30 19 1:50:00.7 8:24/M
2 Amanda Snellinger Seattle 105 33 28 1:55:25.9 8:49/M
3 Lynne Jordan Anacortes 119 34 33 1:57:40.2 8:59/M
4 Sarah Cruz Renton 143 34 35 1:58:22.2 9:02/M
5 Jennifer Tepker Bellingham 108 33 47 2:03:53.2 9:27/M
6 Wendy Walter Fall City 113 33 67 2:17:19.1 10:29/M
7 Lindsay Ashby Seattle 408 30 77 2:31:04.4 11:32/M
8 Kimberly White Covington 141 31 85 2:37:48.9 12:03/M
9 Holley Runnels Kenmore 421 33 92 2:41:44.6 12:21/M
Female 35 to 39
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Heather Sinnott Victoria 182 39 23 1:52:30.5 8:35/M
2 Erika Arnold Bellingham 212 36 36 1:58:42.1 9:04/M
3 Mary Gandee Snohomish 200 36 70 2:21:21.4 10:47/M
4 Becca Harkavy Camano Island 167 38 72 2:22:55.7  10:55/M
5 Corrie Vaa Seattle 26 36 73 2:23:32.5 10:57/M
6 Kathryn Murati Seattle 405 36 78 2:31:.04.6 11:32/M
7 Cindy-Lou Curtis Bellingham 65 39 80 2:32:15.5  11:37/M
8 Lisa Swanson Sedro Woolley 170 36 98 2:51:18.3  13:05/M
9 Adrienne Houck Edmonds 18 35 100 2:56:24.2 13:28/M
10 Nikki Chellew Olympia 417 38 103 2:58:50.5 13:39/M
11 Karin Rasmusson Bremerton 52 38 119 4:13:49.4 19:23/M
Female 40 to 44
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Shannon Miniken Friday Harbor 236 40 26 1:54:53.5 8:46/M
2 Sherry VanSant Camano Island 184 40 38 1:59:09.2 9:06/M
3 Cami Ostman Bellingham 214 44 76 2:29:23.1 11:24/M
4 Crystal Tetrick Seattle 71 42 79 2:32:.02.8 11:36/M
5 Christine Riedy Seattle 74 44 86 2:39:31.1 12:11/M
6 Christina Harrison Everett 53 43 90 2:41:36.1 12:20/M
7 Stephanie Fryberg Mukilteo 137 40 97 2:51:10.8  13:04/M
8 Sandy Buechler Salisbury 114 42 107 3:30:36.3  16:05/M
9 Kris Freeman Kenmore 69 44 120 4:13:49.6 19:23/M
Female 45 to 49
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Kathy Lundy Snohomish 4 49 7 1:38:48.4 7:33/M
2 Claudia Schiller Folsom 424 47 83 2:35:47.5 11:54/M
3 JoAnne Werner Mukilteo 125 49 88 2:40:10.7 12:14/M
4 Cindy Sears Mukilteo 404 46 91 2:41:36.5 12:20/M
5 Wendy Britton Bellevue 27 45 105 3:00:19.8 13:46/M

Half Marathon Age Group
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name

Place Name
1 Rachel Newcombe
2 Marcia Kimura
3 Billie Swalla
4 Vikky Dauciunas
5 J. Mund

Name

Joan Hogan
Shirley Naganawa
Jennie Lacobee
Jane Quehrn
Cindy Pigott
Catherine Allan

Place

OOk, WN =

Name

Krista Mattox
Susan Matthews
Jan Cyre

Loreen Officer
Kathleen Thayer

Place

asrwON =

Place Name
1 Christopher Mullally
2 Sean McPherson
3 Steve Nelson

Place Name
1 Greg Poffenroth
2 Terren Buchan
3 Brian Houck
4 Timothy Holland
Place Name
1 Josiah Savage

2 Noel Clayton
3 Jake Cannon
4 Brandt Fritz

5 Brock Grubb

Half Marathon Age Group

City Bib No Age
Female 50 to 54
City Bib No Age
eastsound 2 52
Richland 13 52
Friday Harbor 169 52
Friday Harbor 178 51
Oak Harbor 174 51
Female 55 to 59
City Bib No Age
Gig Harbor 130 56
Seattle 231 58
San Antonio 64 58
Friday Harbor 237 55
Medina 103 55
Medina 104 57
Female 60 to 64
City Bib No Age
Friday Harbor 208 63
Friday Harbor 3 63
Friday Harbor 204 64
Portland 5 63
Medina 422 60
Male 20 to 24
City Bib No Age
Lazo 181 21
Tumwater 165 24
Bellingham 148 23
Male 25 to 29
City Bib No Age
Bothell 230 27
La Conner 35 27
Bothell 28 29
Tumwater 423 27
Male 30 to 34
City Bib No Age
Bothell 142 30
Seattle 43 34
Perry 202 31
Mount Vernon 101 31
Seattle 411 30
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Overall Chip Time Pace
Overall Chip Time Pace
66 2:16:52.2  10:27/M
94 2:45:23.2 12:37/M
112 3:49:246 17:31/M
113 3:49:24.7 17:31/M
114 3:51:55.4 17:42/M
Overall Chip Time Pace
41 1:59:40.6 9:08/M
63 2:14:186  10:15/M
104 3:00:12.9  13:45/M
116 3:52:34.3 17:45/M
117 3:52:34.3 17:45/M
118 3:52:34.6 17:45/M
Overall Chip Time Pace
108 3:46:21.3 17:17/M
109 3:46:21.5 17:17/M
110 3:49:05.8 17:29/M
111 3:49:08.5 17:29/M
115 3:52:33.8 17:45/M
Overall Chip Time Pace
8 1:39:52.3 7:37/M
32 1:57:09.2 8:57/M
48 2:05:13.4 9:34/M
Overall Chip Time Pace
1 1:27:35.2 6:41/M
6 1:38:11.3 7:30/M
10 1:43:01.6 7:52/M
53 2:08:57.2 9:51/M
Overall Chip Time Pace
5 1:36:23.4 7:21/M
15 1:46:54.8 8:10/M
20 1:50:00.9 8:24/M
40 1:59:30.4 9:07/M
59 2:12:42.4  10:08/M



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name

Place Name

Brady Houck
Roland Schaefer
JAqrg Kleimann
Nacho Vilchis
Hieu Huynh
Tom Huynh

Paul Shuckerow

NoO Ok~ W —

Place Name
1 Dennis Clark
2 Leo Norton, Jr.

Name

Ross Lockwood
Jeff Roberson
Kevin Meenaghan
Stephen Metz
Kurt Williamson

Place

asrowON =

Name

Tony Fyrqvist
Rene van Loveren
John Smith

Jay Werner
Richard Kimura

Place

asrw0N =

Name

Jerry Crofoot
Kevin Mayock
Joseph Heinrich
Patrick Hogan
wayne La Groix
Alfred Amos

Place

OOk, WN =

Place Name
1 Bill Pech
2 Thomas Winkler
3 Howard Lewis

Half Marathon Age Group

City Bib No Age
Male 35 to 39
City Bib No Age
Edmonds 19 35
Newcastle 57 37
Meckenheim 61 38
Eastsound 221 39
Katy 403 35
402 35
Everett 168 39
Male 40 to 44
City Bib No Age
Anacortes 247 42
Portland 124 44
Male 45 to 49
City Bib No Age
Friday Harbor 232 47
Friday Harbor 220 46
Anacortes 206 46
Kenmore 50 46
Olympia 416 45
Male 50 to 54
City Bib No Age
Friday Harbor 228 51
Edmonds 419 54
Seattle 171 53
Mukilteo 207 51
Richland 14 52
Male 55 to 59
City Bib No Age
Stanwood 222 55
Ferndale 153 59
Seattle 70 55
Gig Harbor 129 59
Fort McMurray 180 57
Puyallup 154 59
Male 60 to 64
City Bib No Age
Bellingham 213 61
Salem 67 63
Snohomish 160 62
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Overall Chip Time Pace
Overall Chip Time Pace
2 1:29:16.9 6:49/M
4 1:31:42.4 7:00/M
13 1:44:24.4 7:58/M
16 1:48:51.4 8:19/M
24 1:52:36.4 8:36/M
30 1:55:34.8 8:49/M
55 2:10:14.7 9:56/M
Overall Chip Time Pace
29 1:55:28.2 8:49/M
99 2:51:35.3 13:06/M
Overall Chip Time Pace
12 1:44:18.2 7:58/M
14 1:45:31.6 8:03/M
21 1:50:09.4 8:25/M
45 2:03:19.7 9:25/M
102 2:58:50.5 13:39/M
Overall Chip Time Pace
37 1:58:45.6 9:04/M
50 2:07:29.6 9:44/M
58 2:12:23.9  10:06/M
68 2:17:23.5  10:29/M
95 2:45:23.6  12:37/M
Overall Chip Time Pace
3 1:31:06.6 6:57/M
11 1:43:13.4 7:53/M
22 1:51:34.9 8:31/M
46 2:03:50.2 9:27/M
56 2:11:14.1 10:01/M
65 2:16:15.9  10:24/M
Overall Chip Time Pace
17 1:49:29.5 8:21/M
51 2:07:54.7 9:46/M
71 2:21:21.4 10:47/M



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

1 Edward Carder Port Townsend 127 68 18 1:49:52.2 8:23/M
2 Lynn Wertzler Portland 106 65 54 2:09:55.2 9:55/M
3 Rick Ranta Seattle 209 66 74 2:25:06.4 11:05/M

1 William Mason Friday Harbor 162 74 96 2:49:447  12:57/M
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San Juan Marathon, Half and 10K 2011

10K Overall Finish List
Sunday, June 05, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace

1 Dominique Lopez-Stickney = Vancouver 205 28 F 1/525-29 0:41:19.5 6:40

2 Tara Pollock Ladysmith 185 35 F 1/535-39 0:43:27.2 7:00

3  Kelby .Anderson Friday Harbor 118 35 M 1/335-39 0:50:18.8 8:07
4 Kevin Ward Friday Harbor 225 27 M 1/525-29 0:51:15.8 8:16
5 Harvey Brown Friday Harbor 240 48 M 1/245-49 0:51:36.7 8:19

6  Carl Ellsworth Anacortes 242 29 M 2/525-29 0:52:56.3 8:32
7  Danielle Cooper Camano Island 146 23 F 1/220-24  0:53:23.6 8:37
8 Matthew Welch Sedro woolley 179 25 M 3/525-29 0:53:25.1 8:37
9  Erika Hopkins Portland 245 48 M 2/245-49 0:54:575 8:52

10 Carolyn Beck Portland 246 46 F 1/3 45-49  0:54:58.4 8:52
11 Michelle Burton Duncan 158 42 F 1/540-44 0:55:03.8 8:53

12  Matthew Miller Austin 188 29 M 4/525-29 0:57:46.5 9:19

13 Brenda Howard Duncan 166 57 F 1/255-59 0:58:03.3 9:22

14 Pete Rose Friday Harbor 140 59 M 1/1 55-59  0:58:38.9 9:27
15 Kirsten Pickard Port Townsend 156 36 F 2/535-39 0:58:58.4 9:31

16 John Hinchcliffe Snohomish 413 60 M 1/260-64 0:59:10.3 9:33

17 Davis Tyler Friday Harbor 249 9 M 1/21-19 1:03:16.2 10:12
18 Davis Denyse Friday Harbor 248 33 F 1/530-34 1:03:42.8 10:16
19  Sheryl Staudacher Bellevue 32 27 F 2/525-29 1:04:39.4 10:26
20 Melissa Waite Bothell 29 29 F 3/525-29 1:04:39.8 10:26
21 Cady Seiler Friday Harbor 244 3 F 2/530-34 1:.04:44.7 10:26
22 Dolores Salazar Temecula 238 43 F 2/540-44 1:05:18.6 10:32
23 Alden Byrd Seattle 195 26 M 5/525-29 1:06:19.3 10:42
24 Natalie McCarthy Seattle 194 24 F 2/220-24 1:06:19.5 10:42
25 Amanda Proffitt Seattle 203 27 F 4/525-29 1:07:56.9 10:57
26 Pam Ewing Salem 68 67 F 1/365-69 1:09:30.3 11:13
27 Lindsay Macomber Seattle 409 31 F 3/530-34 1:09:37.4 11:14
28 Darcy King Seattle 415 33 F 4/530-34 1:09:37.6 11:14
29 Hilary Canty Olga 192 49 F 2/345-49 1:11:01.6 11:27
30 Peter Schmidt Friday Harbor 177 52 M 1/1 50-54  1:14:08.3 11:57
31 Brenda Schmidt Friday Harbor 176 51 F 1/150-54  1:14:08.4 11:57
32 Noah Norton Missoula 239 13 M 2/21-19 1:14:56.8 12:05
33 Benjamin Norton San Francisco 102 36 M 2/335-39 1:14:57.2 12:05
34 Mary Falkner Seattle 49 25 F 5/525-29 1:16:25.9 12:20
35 Lucinda Prewitt Laguna Beach 197 65 F 2/365-69 1:19:54.3 12:53
36 Jennifer Horn Friday Harbor 199 34 F 5/530-34 1:21:41.2 13:10
37 Jennifer Furber Friday Harbor 193 35 F 3/535-39 1:21:41.4 13:10
38 Marny Gaylord Eastsound 191 56 F 2/255-59 1:22:29.8 13:18
39 Tina Moser Coeur d'Alene 47 37 F 4/535-39 1:22:459 13:21
40 Jeremy Moser Coeur d'Alene 48 34 M 1/1 30-34  1:22:54.7 13:22
41 Ann Hansen Kenmore 151 47 F 3/345-49 1:23:10.9 13:25
42 Mikel Smith Lake Oswego 72 37 M 3/335-39 1:23:46.9 13:31
43 Heather Barrance Beaverton 110 35 F 5/535-39 1:28:47.7 13:31
44 Lisa Salisbury Friday Harbor 128 44 F 3/540-44 1:25:44.4 13:50
45 Pat Miller Friday Harbor 161 62 M 2/260-64 1:28:00.8 14:12
46 Meagan Howland Lake Forest Park 145 42 F 4/5 40-44  1:39:02.7 15:58
47  Peg Knight Friday Harbor 241 44 F 5/5 40-44  1:39:03.2 15:59
48 Patricia Winkler Salem 66 62 F 1/1 60-64 1:39:48.3 16:06
49 Norma Mason Friday Harbor 163 66 F 3/365-69 1:50:32.2 17:50

10K Run Overall
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San Juan Marathon, Half and 10K 2011

10K Age Group Finish List
Sunday, June 05, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
Female 20 to 24
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Danielle Cooper Camano Island 146 23 7 0:53:23.6 8:37/M
2 Natalie McCarthy Seattle 194 24 24 1:06:19.5 10:42/M
Female 25 to 29
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Dominique Lopez-Stickney Vancouver 205 28 1 0:41:19.5 6:40/M
2 Sheryl Staudacher Bellevue 32 27 19 1:04:39.4 10:26/M
3 Melissa Waite Bothell 29 29 20 1:04:39.8 10:26/M
4 Amanda Proffitt Seattle 203 27 25 1:07:56.9 10:57/M
5 Mary Falkner Seattle 49 25 34 1:16:25.9 12:20/M
Female 30 to 34
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Davis Denyse Friday Harbor 248 33 18 1:03:42.8 10:16/M
2 Cady Seiler Friday Harbor 244 31 21 1:04:44.7 10:26/M
3 Lindsay Macomber Seattle 409 31 27 1:09:37.4 11:14/M
4 Darcy King Seattle 415 33 28 1:09:37.6 11:14/M
5 Jennifer Horn Friday Harbor 199 34 36 1:21:41.2 13:10/M
Female 35 to 39
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Tara Pollock Ladysmith 185 35 2 0:43:27.2 7:00/M
2 Kirsten Pickard Port Townsend 156 36 15 0:58:58.4 9:31/M
3 Jennifer Furber Friday Harbor 193 35 37 1:21:41.4 13:10/M
4 Tina Moser Coeur d'Alene 47 37 39 1:22:45.9 13:21/M
5 Heather Barrance Beaverton 110 35 43 1:23:47.7 13:31/M
Female 40 to 44
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Michelle Burton Duncan 158 42 11 0:55:03.8 8:53/M
2 Dolores Salazar Temecula 238 43 22 1:05:18.6 10:32/M
3 Lisa Salisbury Friday Harbor 128 44 44 1:25:44.4 13:50/M
4 Meagan Howland Lake Forest Park 145 42 46 1:39:02.7 15:58/M
5 Peg Knight Friday Harbor 241 44 47 1:39:03.2 15:59/M
Female 45 to 49
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Carolyn Beck Portland 246 46 10 0:54:58.4 8:52/M
2 Hilary Canty Olga 192 49 29 1:11:01.6 11:27/M
3 Ann Hansen Kenmore 151 47 41 1:23:10.9 13:25/M
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Brenda Schmidt Friday Harbor 176 51 31 1:14:08.4 11:57/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Brenda Howard Duncan 166 57 13 0:58:03.3 9:22/M
2 Marny Gaylord Eastsound 191 56 38 1:22:29.8 13:18/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Patricia Winkler Salem 66 62 48 1:39:48.3 16:06/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Pam Ewing Salem 68 67 26 1:09:30.3 11:13/M
2 Lucinda Prewitt Laguna Beach 197 65 35 1:19:54.3 12:53/M
3 Norma Mason Friday Harbor 163 66 49 1:50:32.2 17:50/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Davis Tyler Friday Harbor 249 9 17 1:08:16.2 10:12/M
2 Noah Norton Missoula 239 13 32 1:14:56.8 12:05/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Kevin Ward Friday Harbor 225 27 4 0:51:15.8 8:16/M
2 Carl Ellsworth Anacortes 242 29 6 0:52:56.3 8:32/M
3 Matthew Welch Sedro woolley 179 25 8 0:53:25.1 8:37/M
4 Matthew Miller Austin 188 29 12 0:57:46.5 9:19/M
5 Alden Byrd Seattle 195 26 23 1:06:19.3 10:42/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Jeremy Moser Coeur d'Alene 48 34 40 1:22:54.7 13:22/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Kelby .Anderson Friday Harbor 118 35 3 0:50:18.8 8:07/M
2 Benjamin Norton San Francisco 102 36 33 1:14:57.2 12:05/M
3 Mikel Smith Lake Oswego 72 37 42 1:23:46.9 13:31/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
1 Harvey Brown Friday Harbor 240 48 5 0:51:36.7 8:19/M
2 Erika Hopkins Portland 245 48 9 0:54:57.5 8:52/M
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

1 Peter Schmidt Friday Harbor 177 52 30 1:14:08.3 11:57/M

1 Pete Rose Friday Harbor 140 59 14 0:58:38.9 9:27/M

1 John Hinchcliffe Snohomish 413 60 16 0:59:10.3 9:33/M
2 Pat Miller Friday Harbor 161 62 45 1:28:00.8 14:12/M
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